SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-048

AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE PUBLIC WORKS INITIATED TASK ASSIGNMENTS UNDER THE 2023-2025 CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES ON-CALL MASTER AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works manages an On-Call program for various other departments, including Conservation and Natural Resources, on an as needed basis as for emergency projects, time critical projects, and for elements of projects where the required expertise and/or staffing is not available; and

WHEREAS, the authorizing motion for the Conservation and Natural Resources 2023-2025 On-Call Master Agreements authorized the Director of Conservation and Natural Resources to approve task assignments under the Master Agreements, provided that sufficient appropriation authority exists; and

WHEREAS, under the Public Works On-Call Master Agreements the Department of Public Works is able to approve task assignments providing that sufficient appropriation authority exists; and

WHEREAS, Public Works is seeking to streamline future approval processes by delegating approval authority to the Director of Public Works for task assignments initiated by Public Works that are issued under Conservation and Natural Resources On-Call Master Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council authorizes the Director of Public Works to approve task assignments initiated by Public Works that are issued under the 2023-2025 Conservation and Natural Resources On-Call Master Agreements, provided that sufficient appropriation authority exists, and the cumulative total of all task assignments issued under the discipline does not exceed the Council approved umbrella amount.

PASSED this 1st day of March, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Vice-Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council